Mississippi University for Women
Spring 2015 Staff Satisfaction Survey

1 - What is your position with the University?

Response Option

Weight Frequency

Percent

Percent Responses

Administrator/Director

(1) 10

18.52%

Staff

) 44

81.48%

100

Return Rate

54/181 (29.83%)

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| am aware of how the University planning processes work.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 9 15.79% | I
Agree 2 34 59.65% | N
Disagree (3) 12.28% | W 208
Strongly Disagree (4) 5.26% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 7.02% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.08 0.73

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

MUW uses a well-defined process to establish, evaluate, and change its institutional goals.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 11 19.3% | N
Agree (2) 32 56.14% | N
Disagree (3) 12.28% | I
Strongly Disagree (4) 3.51% [ |
Not Applicable 0) 8.77% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.00 0.71

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The University planning processes are guided by MUW's mission.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 14 24.56% | NN
Agree (2) 33 57.89% | N
Disagree 3) 5.26% [ | 1.87
Strongly Disagree (4) 3.51% [ | -
Not Applicable 0) 8.77% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.87 0.69
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The President actively encourages the planning process.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 23 40.35% | I
Agree 2) 2 42.11% |
Disagree (3) 3 5.26% [ | 165
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 6 10.53% | W
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.65 0.69

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| actively participate in the planning process of my functional unit.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 14 24.56% | IS
Agree (2) 24 42.11% [ ]
Disagree @) 5 8.77% | M 1.98
Strongly Disagree 4) 4 7.02% [ |
Not Applicable 0) 10 17.54% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD

57/181 (31.49%) 1.98 0.87
2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.
My functional unit regularly formulates goals for the unit.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 15 26.32% | .
Agree @ 29 50.88% | I
Disagree (3) 5 8.77% [ | 1.9
Strongly Disagree (4) 4 7.02% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 4 7.02% [ |

0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.96 0.83

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The goals of my functional unit are consistent with the purpose of the unit.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 20 35.09% [ ]
Agree 2) 30 52.63% | N
Disagree (3) 1 1.75% | 1.72
Strongly Disagree (4) 2 3.51% [ | -
Not Applicable (0) 4 7.02% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.72 0.69
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The goals formulated by my functional unit are consistent with the mission of the University.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 19 33.33% |
Agree (2) 29 50.88% | [N
Disagree (3) 3 5.26% [ | 1.73
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable 0) 5 8.77% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.73 0.66

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I am currently working on meeting one or more of the planning goals for my functional unit.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 19 33.33% | I
Agree 2) 23 40.35% [
Disagree (3) 2 3.51% [ | 1.72
Strongly Disagree (4) 2 3.51% [ | -
Not Applicable 0) 11 19.3% I
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.72 0.75

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

At least once a year, my functional unit evaluates the progress it is making toward achieving goals.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 23 40.35% |
Agree 2) 25 43.86% ]
Disagree (3) 4 7.02% [ | 1.68
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 4 7.02% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.68 0.70

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The results of the evaluation of my unit's goals are used to improve the unit.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 20 35.09% [ ]
Agree 2) 26 4561% | I
Disagree (3) 3 5.26% [ ] 1.79
Strongly Disagree (4) 3 5.26% [ | -
Not Applicable (0) 5 8.77% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.79 0.80
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Budget preparation and implementation at MUW reflect MUW's mission.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 15 26.32% | N
Agree (2) 25 43.86% | I
Disagree 3) 4 7.02% | 1.98
Strongly Disagree 4) 5 8.77% [ |
Not Applicable 0) 8 14.04% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.98 0.90

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| am aware of how budget planning is related to short and long-term goals of my unit.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 8 14.29% |
Agree (2) 30 53.57% | N
2.12
Disagree 3) 8 14.29% | N
Strongly Disagree (4) 3 5.36% [ ] -
Not Applicable 0) 7 12.5% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
56/181 (30.94%) 212 0.75

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| am aware of how final budget decisions are made.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 5 8.77% [ |
Agree (2) 27 47.37% | I
Disagree (3) 13 22.81% | .
Strongly Disagree (4) 5 8.77% [ |
Not Applicable 0) 7 12.28% | I
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.36 0.80

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Budget preparation and implementation at MUW are preceded by sound planning.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 4 7.14% [ |
Agree 2 33 58.93% | NN
Disagree (3) 5 8.93% [ ]
Strongly Disagree (4) 4 7.14% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 10 17.86% [
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
56/181 (30.94%) 2.20 0.72
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

At least once a year, my job performance is evaluated by my supervisor.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 33 57.89% | N
Agree (2) 20 35.09% | I
Disagree (3) 1 1.75% | 150
Strongly Disagree (4) 2 3.51% [ | _
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.50 0.71

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

For supervisors only: At least once a year, my job performance is evaluated by those whom | supervise.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 10 25% [ |
Agree 2) 5 12.5% [ ]
Disagree 3) 0 0% 133
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0% _
Not Applicable 0) 25 62.5% ]
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
40/181 (22.1%) 1.33 0.49

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I am provided with the results of my performance evaluations.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 29 50.88% | IS
Agree ©) 23 40.35% | I
Disagree (3) 1 1.75% | 156
Strongly Disagree (4) 2 3.51% [ | _
Not Applicable (0) 2 3.51% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.56 0.71

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| was given the opportunity to give and receive feedback on my annual performance evaluation with my supervisor.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses

Strongly Agree 1) 28 50% ]
Agree 2) 23 41.07% | I
Disagree 3) 0 0% .
Strongly Disagree @) 3 536% | _
Not Applicable (0) 2 3.57% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
56/181 (30.94%) 1.59 0.77
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I routinely make changes in my job performance based upon evaluations.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 23 40.35% | I
Agree (2) 26 45.61% | I
Disagree (3) 2 3.51% [ | 1.68
Strongly Disagree (4) 2 3.51% [ | -
Not Applicable 0) 4 7.02% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.68 0.73

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Staff members are evaluated based upon the performance of duties.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 22 38.6% ]
Agree (2) 25 43.86% | I
Disagree (3) 1 1.75% | 1.83
Strongly Disagree (4) 6 10.53% | W -
Not Applicable 0) 3 5.26% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.83 0.93

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Supervisors use the results of periodic evaluations to improve the quality of work.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 18 31.58% | IS
Agree (2) 27 47.37% | I
Disagree 3) 4 7.02% | W 1.89
Strongly Disagree (4) 4 7.02% [ | -
Not Applicable (0) 4 7.02% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.89 0.85

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Staff salaries are based on appropriate consideration of job duties.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 6 10.53% |
Agree 2) 21 36.84% | NN
Disagree (3) 16 28.07% | N
Strongly Disagree (4) 11 19.3% I
Not Applicable (0) 3 5.26% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.59 0.94
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Staff salaries are based on appropriate consideration of credentials and experience.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 5 8.77% [ |
Agree (2) 22 38.6% | I 261
Disagree 3) 16 28.07% | I
Strongly Disagree 4) 11 19.3% I
Not Applicable (0) 3 5.26% [ ]
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.61 0.92

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The staff salary levels and total compensation program are adequate to assure positive staff morale and motivation.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 4 7.02% [ |
Agree 2) 17 29.82% [
Disagree (3) 20 35.09% |
Strongly Disagree 4) 15 26.32% [ ]
Not Applicable 0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.82 0.92

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The University encourages staff/administrators to participate in membership and leadership activities in their fields.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 9 15.79% | N
Agree (2) 30 52.63% | I
Disagree (3) 14.04% | N
Strongly Disagree (4) 12.28% | W
Not Applicable (0) 5.26% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD

57/181 (31.49%) 2.24 0.89
2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.
The University provides adequate technology resources.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 11 19.3% I
Agree 2 36 63.16% | N
Disagree (3) 12.28% | W
Strongly Disagree (4) 5.26% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 0%

0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.04 0.73
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The University provides adequate physical facilities.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 12 21.05% |
Agree (2) 40 70.18% |
Disagree (3) 3 5.26% [ | 1.88
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.88 0.57

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The University provides adequate training of staff to use appropriate application software.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 7 12.5% [
Agree @ 30 5357% | -
Disagree 3) 12 21.43% | I
Strongly Disagree 4) 7 12.5% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
56/181 (30.94%) 2.34 0.86

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The University maintains and replaces current software and equipment, as needed.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 7 12.5% [
Agree (2) 39 69.64% | N
Disagree 3) 9 16.07% | . 200
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.79% |
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
56/181 (30.94%) 2.07 0.60

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The University's communication networks (email, telephone, and Internet) are adequate for my needs.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 14 24.56% [ ]
Agree 2 36 63.16% | N
Disagree (3) 6 10.53% | W
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% |
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.89 0.65
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Appropriate security measures are used to monitor and protect the confidentiality and integrity of academic systems, administrative systems, and institutional
networks.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses [ CELE
Strongly Agree 1) 14 24.56% [ ]
Agree (2) 40 70.18% |
Disagree (3) 1 1.75% | 1.80
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.80 0.55

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The University has adequate library/learning resources.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 12 21.05% |
Agree 2) 29 50.88% | NN
Disagree 3) 4 7.02% | 1.96
Strongly Disagree (4) 3 5.26% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 9 15.79% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.96 0.77

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The library's hours of operation are adequate.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 13 22.81% | .
Agree (2) 29 50.88% | [N
Disagree (3) 5 8.77% [ | 1.88
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 9 15.79% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.88 0.67

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The library has an adequate physical facility to house the necessary library resources.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 11 19.3% I
Agree (2) 33 57.89% | I
Disagree (3) 2 3.51% [ | 1.85
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable 0) 10 17.54% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.85 0.59
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

MUW staff members are rewarded for improving their levels of education and training.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 6 10.71% | W
Agree 2) 16 28.57% | 2.77
Disagree 3) 14 25% [ |
Strongly Disagree 4) 16 28.57% | I
Not Applicable 0) 4 7.14% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD

56/181 (30.94%) 2.77 1.02
2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.
The place where | work is comfortable and appropriate for the work | do.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 22 38.6% ]
Agree (2) 28 49.12% | I
Disagree 3) 6 10.53% | 1.75
Strongly Disagree (4) 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%

0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.75 0.71

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

The content and design of MUW publications produced and distributed by MUW are accurate and consistent in describing the University.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 20 35.09% | I
Agree (2) 29 50.88% | NN
Disagree (3) 7.02% [ | 1.70
Strongly Disagree (4) 0% -
Not Applicable (0) 7.02% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.70 0.61

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I have access to a current university organizational chart.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 22 38.6% I
Agree 2) 30 52.63% | N
Disagree (3) 3 5.26% [ ] 1.70
Strongly Disagree (4) 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.70 0.66
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I have access to MUW's current policies.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 23 40.35% | I
Agree (2) 34 59.65% | N
Disagree 3) 0 0% 1.60
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0% _
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.60 0.49

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I am familiar with the requirements of federal law on the privacy of student records.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 27 47.37% |
Agree 2) 29 50.88%
Disagree 3) 1 1.75% | 154
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0% _
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.54 0.54

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I am aware of MUW's equipment and inventory procedures.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 17 29.82% | I
Agree ) 34 59.65% | N
Disagree (3) 5 8.77% [ | 1.82
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.82 0.66

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I am familiar with MUW's policy and procedures for handling persons with weapons on campus.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 14 24.56% [ ]
Agree (2) 33 57.89%
Disagree (3) 8 14.04% | N
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% |
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.93 0.68
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I am familiar with MUW's policy about alcohol and drugs on campus.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 22 38.6% | N
Agree (2) 32 56.14% | N
Disagree 3) 3 5.26% [ | 167
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0% -
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.67 0.58

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I believe that the University contributes to the needs of the community through service or public outreach.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 19 33.33% | I
Agree (2) 28 49.12% | I
Disagree (3) 6 10.53% | 1.84
Strongly Disagree (4) 2 3.51% [ | -
Not Applicable 0) 2 3.51% [ |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.84 0.76

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I have participated in one or more public service activities during the past year.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 14 24.56% | IS
Agree 2) 25 43.86% ]
Disagree @3) 6 1053% | 200
Strongly Disagree (4) 4 7.02% [ |
Not Applicable 0) 8 14.04% | N
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.00 0.87

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

MUW conducts regular practice drills to prepare for emergency situations.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree (1) 21 36.84% | N
Agree 2) 28 49.12% | N
Disagree (3) 4 7.02% [ | .
Strongly Disagree (4) 3 5.26% [ | -
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.80 0.80
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Sufficient exterior lighting exists for safety.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 10 17.54% |
Agree ) 30 52.63% | N 025
Disagree 3) 8 14.04% | N '
Strongly Disagree 4) 8 14.04% | N
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.25 0.92
2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.
| feel safe and secure on the MUW campus.
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 14 24.56% | N
Agree 2 33 57.89% | NI
Disagree @) 9 15.79% | 195
Strongly Disagree 4) 1 1.75% |
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.95 0.69
2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.
| am aware that the University has a Behavioral Intervention Team (BIT).
Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 22 38.6% I
Agree @) 27 47.37% | —
Disagree (3) 6 10.53% | W 1.75
Strongly Disagree (4) 1 1.75% | -
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.75 0.72

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

I believe there is diversity among my peers at the University.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Strongly Agree 1) 14 25% I
Agree 2 32 57.14% | I
Disagree (3) 7 12.5% [ ]
Strongly Disagree (4) 3 5.36% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
56/181 (30.94%) 1.98 0.77
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| am aware that the University has a policy that prohibits sexual misconduct.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 28 50% [ ]
Agree (2) 28 50% |
Disagree 3) 0 0% 150
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0% _
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
56/181 (30.94%) 1.50 0.50

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| am aware that the University has a designated person to coordinate the University's efforts to eliminate sexual misconduct on campus.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 25 43.86% | IS
Agree (2) 27 47.37% | I
Disagree (3) 5 8.77% [ | 165
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0% -
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.65 0.64

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| am aware that the University's policy on sexual misconduct covers sexual harassment, sexual assault, domestic violence, dating violence, and stalking.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 26 45.61% |
Agree (2) 31 54.39% | I
Disagree 3) 0 0% 154
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0% _
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.54 0.50

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

| am aware that | am responsible for reporting sexual misconduct of which | have been informed or have witnessed to the University's Title IX Coordinator.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 30 52.63%
Agree 2 27 47.37% |
i 0,
Disagree 3) 0 0% 147
Strongly Disagree (4) 0 0%
Not Applicable (0) 0 0%
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 1.47 0.50
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2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Using the University web navigation system, | can easily find the information | need?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree 1) 11 19.3% |
Agree (2) 33 57.89% | N
2.11
Disagree (3) 7 12.28% | I
Strongly Disagree 4) 5 8.77% [ |
Not Applicable (0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.1 0.82

2 - Please rate the following statements according to their accuracy.

Using the University web search function, | can easily find the information | need?

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means
Strongly Agree (1) 11 19.3% I
Agree (2) 35 61.4% | I
Disagree 3) 6 1053% | W 222
Strongly Disagree 4) 4 7.02% [ |
Not Applicable 0) 1 1.75% |
0 25 50 75 100 Course
Return Rate Mean STD
57/181 (31.49%) 2.05 0.77

3 - Check the following programs and services that contribute to your overall satisfaction with the University.

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses
Educational Programs (1) 36 66.67% | I
Cultural Programs ) 22 40.74% |
Recreational/Fitness Programs 3) 42 77.78% | .
Food Services (4) 21 38.89% | IS
Bookstore (5) 20 37.04% | I
Health Center (6) 33 61.11% | I
0 25 50 75 100
Return Rate | 54/181 (29.83%)
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